

Website: www.zionsoftware.com Phone: 860-432-6258 Email: pr@zionsoftware.com

JBUDDY™ BOT BUILDER SIMPLIFIES IM AND TEXT MESSAGING BOT DEVELOPMENT

JBuddy Bot Builder integrated development environment greatly simplifies IM and Text Messaging Bot development, testing and deployment.

Glastonbury, Connecticut - April 22, 2008 – Privately-held Zion Software, LLC today announced the introduction of JBuddy™ Bot Builder, an integrated development environment (IDE) for rapidly developing, testing and deploying interactive IM and text messaging applications (commonly known as IM Bots or Smart Agents).

Leveraging the JBuddy Bot Framework Version 2.0 also released today, the JBuddy Bot Builder adds an intuitive graphical develop, test, deploy environment featuring a powerful multi-network WYSIWYG Chat Window for testing, click-deployment and click-reloading for live-updating, and real-time status and activity monitoring of all client gateways.

"The convergence of social networks, mobile messaging and distributed real-time collaboration demands smarter, faster interactions. IM and text messaging enabled applications are a great fit and demand for them is on the rise. Today, we've delivered the tools to meet this demand and we're very excited about the possibilities." said David Ferrero, Founder and CTO, Zion Software.

The JBuddy Bot Builder is included within the JBuddy Developer Tools download available at http://www.zionsoftware.com/downloads/

ABOUT ZION SOFTWARE

Zion Software, LLC is a leading provider of Instant Messaging solutions and infrastructure for enterprise applications, embedded systems, Web services, and end users. Products include JBuddy Bot Builder, JBuddy Bot Framework, JBuddy SDK, JBuddy-CF, Instant Help, Enterprise IM servers and clients, and other IM solutions. Headquartered in Glastonbury, Connecticut, Zion Software is on the Web at http://www.zionsoftware.com/

Trademarks, Services Marks

JBuddy and it's related product names are trademarks of Zion Software, LLC. All other trademarks, trade names, services marks referenced herein belong to their respective companies.